Assemblyman Angelo Santabarbara Investing in our children's future

"I worked to pass a budget that continues to fulfill the historic commitment to fully fund our schools and provides Schenectady students with the quality education they deserve."



433 State St. Schenectady, NY 12305 PRSRT STD. U.S. Postage PAID Albany, NY Permit No. 75

- Assemblyman Angelo Santabarbara

Assemblyman Angelo Santabarbara:

a record of delivering for Schenectady schools

This year's budget continues the state's historic commitment that is **fully funding our schools**:

- √ \$170.6 million for the Schenectady City School District,
 a \$16.9 million increase over last year
- **✓ \$4.7 million** to <u>expand universal pre-kindergarten</u>
- ✓ Nearly \$100 million in operating aid and \$34 million in construction aid to support state libraries



Assemblyman Angelo Santabarbara: Questions? Need more information? I'm here to help.